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GaabaU RdlDel'J

112. Sh.1 P. C. Borooah:
SIl11 Bharwat Jha .bad:
Shrl S. C. Samuta:
Shrl Subodh Hallllda:
Shri M. L. Dwlvedl:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the scheme for the expansiOJl of the capacity of the Gauhati Refinery has been finalised;

(b) if so, the cost thereof and tbe foreign I '«cbange contents Involved;
an4

(c) the eldent of expansion envisaged In Its refining capacity and wbether the increased erude oil resources in Assam have been taken Into eon-
.ider.tion While determining the ex-
panolon?

The Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shri Alaresan): (a) to (e).
The question of expanding the Gsuhati refinery and the financial draw-baeks inherent in such a proposal like under-recoveries of freight, incidence of sales tax etc. were referred to Assam Govenment for review in order to reduce the financial burden on the refinery. The reply of the State Government is awaited.

Strike In I'1IIIa Pelnecule. DeW
171. Shrt Bam 8ewak YII4&T:

Shri Yashplll 8~h:
Shri BII&TI:

WiIl the Mlnlster of .. ..u0ll be pleased to state:

(a) whether it D a fact that about goO students went on a strtke In Pusa Polytechnic, Deihl from the 161h
September, 1966;

(b) if 80, the demancb of the students; and

(c) the action taken by the authorities concerned to meet their demand.?

The Minister of EducaUon (Shri M.
C. Charla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The demands of the students pertained to:

(\) drawing up of standard rules for the conduct of examinations both regular and Supplementary and Ihe holding of a second Supple-mentary examination this year so that those Who haVe failed may haVe the same beQeflts as were extended to some students in the first Supplementary examination.

(Ii) proper arrangements for library, common room, canteen, medical facilities and drinking water.

